
Officers, Directors and GKCC Staff 2018-2019 

Officers (Executive Committee) 

Chair 

Adam Kossayda, Bragdon & Kossayda 

(603) 357-4800 

akossayda@bragdonlaw.com 

Secretary 

Sue Silver, Mascoma Savings Bank 

(603) 357-1619 

Susan.silver@mascomabank.com 

Incoming Chair 

Stephen Bianco, Savings Bank of Walpole 

(603) 352-1822 

sbianco@walpolebank.com 

Vice Chair  

Jarvis Coffin, Hancock Inn 

(603) 525-3318 

innkeeper@hancockinn.com 

Immediate Past Chair 

Tim Murphy, Southwest Region Planning Commission 

(603) 357- 0557 

tmurphy@swrpc.com 

Vice Chair 

Rebecca Landry, City of Keene 

(603) 357-9804 

rlandry@ci.keene.nh.us 

Treasurer 

Mark Fryberger, C&S Wholesale Grocers 

(603) 354-4635 

mfrybrgr@cswg.com 

Vice Chair 

 Amy Wright, Keene Housing   

(603) 352-6161 

awright@keenehousing.org 

President/CEO 

Phil Suter, Greater Keene Chamber of Commerce 

(603)352-1303 

psuter@keenechamber.com 
 

Directors 
 

Kemal Atkins, Keene State College 

(603) 358-2108 

Kemal.atkins@keene.edu 

Tom Minkler, Clark Mortenson Insurance 

(603) 352-2121 

tminkler@clark-mortenson.com 

Michael Breshears, The Keene Sentinel 

(603) 352-1234 

mbreshears@keenesentinel.com 

Lisa Nugent, People’s United Bank 

(603) 358-5637 

Lisa.nugent@peoples.com 

Chris Coates, Cheshire County 

(603) 352-8215 

ccoates@co.cheshire.nh.us 

Sandie Phipps, Cheshire Medical Center -a Dartmouth 

Hitchcock Health Affiliate 

(603) 354-5403                     

sphipps@cheshire-med.com 

Alec Doyle, Colonial Theatre 

(603) 357-1233 

Alec.doyle@thecolonial.org 

Tim Pipp, Beeze Tees Screen Printing 

(603) 357-1400 

tpipp@beezetees.com 

Wink Faulkner, AdviCoach of NH 

(603) 499-5458 

wfaulkner@advicoach.com 

Nikki Sauber, Monadnock United Way 

(603)352-4209 ext.32 

nikki@muw.org 

Emily Hall Warren, W.S. Badger Company 

(603) 357-2958 x20 

emilyhw@badgerbalm.com 

Jamie Trowbridge, Yankee Publishing Inc. 

(603)563-8111 

jamiet@yankeepub.com 

Bill James, RiverMead 

(603)924-0033 

bjames@rivermead.org 

Cindy Westover, Galloway Real Estate 

(603) 756-3661 

cindy@gallowayservices.com 

Paul Kelley, Monadnock Broadcasting Group 

(603) 352-9230 

pkelley@monadnockbroadcastinggroup.com 

 

 

Staff:  
Phone: (603) 352-1303 

Nancy Bishop, Programs and Communications:  ext. 13 

Phyllis Custer, Programs and Marketing:  ext. 10 

Christine Hadlow, Marketing and Membership:  ext. 16 

Deb Hathaway, Finance and Operations:  ext. 12 

Phil Suter, President & CEO: ext. 11 


